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Regimental No..,...[w?;\,..m.

Name in_ full gﬁ»v'w

Address el
Maier ™. oo Height
Single

Color-.... : : Hair...(

Other distinguishing .

Nearest relative

Address w 422
Depélidénts o
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Previous servici

Decorations

General Remarks

Date of llstment%\@Q—d—w %

£ s do sincerely pro-
e to His Majesty, and that I will
ithfadly sepve Hi{Majesty in} anyNplace witere I may be needed (or in the Colony of

'Y: the case may be),
e conyition of my service.
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Name__Edward Alphonsos Ayre R e : )
Apparentage_ 19 years. months. Height. 5 feeb__ﬁ_mohee.

Girth when filly expanded inches.

\ Chest measurement {nge S ihos.

Distinctive marks.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT. =

; Name and Address of next of kin__ lirss.Selina Ayre, Chammel, Nfid.
| Relationship Mother

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or wldml (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address.  (d) Initials of Officer verifying en

@ @ @ @

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names | Date and:Place of Birth

t

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

‘Service not al- | Bervice in Re-
i i ; d to a !
Corpsin _|Regt.or{  Promotions, Reductions, Arm o of Officers .
By t Dates for fixing the | to reckon to- 5.
which served | Depot Casualties, &c. Ranl rato of pens'on |wards G. O. Pay ““‘l)’é?%ncgﬁrmm Z
years | days | years | days 4
Betrice towards limited rockons from___29/1/16
Joined u‘.ﬂé%lm_s_
/ 2. o / fopi R

T Lol /3 2 ?_/ T T 7 e
P S ;a-,«:?? Cls g 2o //.,4&4 Lo /J EEra = ’z’/”%
[ e o
I
. - Vi A,V
I { 7 i
| psy { 2

Total Bervice forfaited as above .. o . . . -

ST e D47
Total Bervics towards ¢ fo. /"‘7——/.6. (date of disck

VB e 2

i
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DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.
Applicable to all ranks. o oorrospond with entries on the Medical History Ehesh

Rogelioe 1009

Name —W_Alphnnaéu_ma

3¢: inches.

* Apparent age 10 years, months, Height 5 feet

Girth when fully expanded __inches.
Range of expansion___ __ inches.

Chest measurement [

Distinctive marks.

- INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin__liras3oling Ayre, Gharmol, iflde

| Relationship. Mothor

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Chrisiian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry,

(@) ©®) 5 () @
7
Particulars as to Children.
Christiin Names | Date and Place of Birth
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
| Service not al- | Bervice in Re-
% % s lowad to Si,
Corpsin |Regt.orf Promotions, Reductions, Arm > g of Officers
which served | Depot Cosualtics, &0, Ran Dates ,‘_‘gﬁf‘;&ﬁ"& w:':d:“gf‘g‘“;“ certilying corseoinsss
s yeats | days | years | days
Bexvice towards limited engagement reckons lram—:‘“‘iﬂllu—
Joinedab___itedohn's  on 29th Jaruapy '15
. |
| |
|
pa i SO i SO |
|
il

§
J
N
N

£

N

Total Bervice forfeited as above ., . . . .

3

(date of disch yoars. days

5

Total Bervice towards E;







Birthplace:—Parish

R L Count,y

Emgmined ...

Declared Age, ..

Trade or Occupntion.... e
Height B

Weight = ...

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded. ...
Measure-
ment Range of expansion.. - ....

Physical Development. . .

Arm e Faen
Vaceination Marks
Number....

When Vaceinated

Vigion

(a) Marks indicating congenital peenli-
arities or previous disease

(b Shght defects but not sufficient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signnture)

(Rank)

Enlisted

-Joined on Enlistment ...

Transferred to..

Recnme noﬁ-eﬁ"eeﬁvu by.

SPECIAL RESERVE.

day of ’a,,,,

1915}

REGULAR ARMY.
i i

day of .

191

RS Gyl P S

years days years days
5 reat g '/l— inches feet inches
730 s Ibs.
3.3 inches inches
3 5_. ¢ inches inches
, .
Right Left Right Teft.
(911 -
= R.E—\-
= labi—V=
(a) (a)
(£2] )
\ledlcuI Oﬁicm'. Medical Officer.
at
dny of %M, 108} on day-of 191
(/m-ps Regtl. No. § Corps. Regtl. No.

/00?
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Regtl, No___ 1009 Rank Lance” gorporal

\ £ 0
_ AYRE, E. ; A\ Y-bc Ha
JOHNS, N.F.LD,

2 s

Name.

Date July 1st., 1916.

7T

Died{ Place France.

Caits of Death* Killed in Actione. = :

Nature and Date of Report__ Burial Report, 23/4/17.

G.0.C., Bth. Corps.

By whom made.

* Speciully state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness duo to field operations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty.

Place__- £t

Burial { Date : /

AT maRe

By whom reported

7 e
(@) in Pay Book (Army Book fi! Not to hand.
State whether he 10763 { (3) i Small Book (if at Base) do Eo
(¢) as a separate dodument. do_

All priva.t:e documents and effects received from the front or bospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

d d soldier of his wishes as to

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,

together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the

deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.-

Signature of Officer in charge) Ligat. for Lt. Ool.,
3 l%;‘!geéﬁbnAdjﬁtant” #:%Firer ’l/r' . ‘Sec. 1
Office at the Base ey

Brd. Echelon, G.H.Q., B.EiF.

Station and Date I? w/5/17.

Wi, 19999/4141 400,000 13715 JEW "_"TE



T rroncgs

: Die& i?‘l-aoe

Cause of Death”___y439an—trsntions

Nature and Date of Report. : P
—Buriul Roport; 2574717
By whom made____ g 0,055 5¢he COrpas

* Specially stata if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty.

Place A 2 1

e Burial { Date

By whom reported /

v

(a) in Pay Book (Army Book 64) gy

State whether he leaves { (;) in Small Book (if at Base) do-

+

(c) as a separate d do—

S

]
All private documents and effects received from the front or bosp’ftal, as well aﬁxe Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

: Any information received as to verbal expressions by a d d soldier of his wishes as to
* the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.
A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,

or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the

deseassd’s Small Book is at tho Base, it should be forwarded to tw this Report.
Signature of Officer in char ) -—/ﬁﬁ: for Lts Cole,

of Section Adjutant-General's }
Office at the Base

Station and Date G 1/6/17s
; ‘_w‘i;;s/uu 400000 13715 IFW Forms

oras: 2 .-y
3rde BONOLOD, uslisQes BeBels
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No. ame S ’ C ; Service or
/1907"I ! Ao Comps m::ﬁ(‘“ du‘uz P eans] } Frghciendy Pay |
Date of last entry in 5 Period not nchminﬁ s Sheet No. Signature 0.C. Chm‘ncter
Company Conduct Sheet of last drunk freedom from extra } A Company, etc. !' :
Place c(?ﬁ‘e‘:en' Rank 3‘:::: Offence Names of Witnesses Punishment awarded m%lBy whom awarded Remarks ..‘
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15T NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

e DY, 7 L Resl Nobg i
. é Aiva el ?L?/t&l:rmxa egl.-No_ /e
hereby agree, until further notificafon by me, and in simii%ofﬁcial form to make an Allotmefit of
. Dollars and i Cents, per diem, from my Pay, |
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 7

Persons, such payment  to be made on proof

of identity of, and’ productlon of the relatlve ldentlty Certificates by the Person ;;; Persons
concerned, viz. :

Identity Whether Wife, Child, 5 i

Cerl;‘t?;:ale utherlil‘z:tlueorv NaMe (in full) ADDRESS ‘{(“é\h“‘;l:;nl
e s —
-7—(' e e L
TS N et oer f’ 10) el ivn /T ‘; i

e R [ : & ) g :

e A ST if D

- e

Total Allotment, §

NOTE Tlns form must be cnmpleted by the Oﬂicer Commandmg Company, signed by t.he Volunteet, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
tequlred payments on apphcntxon

Officer Commanding

Il

-

/-

Sk
Company




Deserted at :

I Certlfy to the com'ectness of abova in every partxcular

Oarmnanqu Sqmd'ron Troop, i
: o | Battery or Company,
! STATEMENT OF - ACCOUNT 2 S [Rormidl

Date | Dr. 2o |a ~ or. | £|a|d

Balance Dr. last month ............ : Balance Or. last mont&uLI‘Ig’s % “;‘ /3 ' f/?' / :

B . Casl. issues Pay  daysat from to.
> (Date of each issue to be stated)
3 S £sd

Broficiency, Service or good conduct pay
days at from__ " to

Messing ellowance days at
ﬁ‘om_;to .................

>
» i ' | Kit allowance .....

\ .
Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

Form'2............ Sivesedi

Amonnt of Savings Bank balance, including
Consolidated stoppage ........... 1 " interest (if no balance, to be 8o stated)

i o : Deferred Pay or Grattity ...e.osseee.......

Balance due by the Paymaster
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o
2
i :
1
!

E
E
7
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This aocount ig in
.:\.th inf ormation
Pay & Record

ifx?t-':; ;f-ﬁ /l.(‘ﬂz s.mend-
ment if, and a8 found
nocessary e :




Died ‘)‘Inteat.a.te
Desert.ed at

i I Certify to the oorreetness of abcve in eve:y partxcul

onthe. 191‘. o? Julb’
on the Soob

Cmnmandmy Sguad'mn, Troo_p
{ Bm‘.tory or C’mnpany. o

STATEHENT OF AGQOUNT [Form 1.
Date | Dr. . oo e belhilla
e : 74 PO - =l
. Balance Dr. lost month ............ e Twly ist . . |15(15 | 8%
Cash issues : ll’tly" dayant from Veo : _
(Date of each issue to be stated) Pmﬁm&ncy, 8 ee org Ao e
£ s 4. dn-ys; o ﬁ'_ml__to :
191 g S T
» -1
n 1 | : 9T ount is in
| Thie 200
: ' l [ acsordennc with info¥
: = received r"t e
N ’ offics b2 t’to amend =
i s su?*‘li‘*mly pe found
J ‘
Consolidated StOppage’ ' v..ivsereees A _ e waizinice, to be go stated)

Balamos due by the Paymaster|

| Deferred Pay or Gratuity avivveuirooesibussenins




‘of': :hl'i«k; ;. rmy B. 21
other oﬂiniil diioum‘entagy sources.

- REGIMENT Squadron, } -

or - mm - . Troop, Battery ——u_m—- s
CORPS } _ e Company ; : : :

. BadiNG apde - Raa gl gheiiy
Name_ AYRE, By

Date__ July 1sts, 1916,

Died{ Place____ppances

; Cause of Death®__ k41304 4n Astions
Nature and Date of Report.

By whom made__ GeQeCe, Bths COrpss

* Specially stato if killed in aotion, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigus, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty. i |

Place P

Burial { Date i /

By whom reported

7 {
(a) in Pay Book (Army Book 64)___ Not to hande |

State whether he 16aVes | (;) in Small Book (fatBass) do

7

(¢) as a separate d« t de

FEFRNEERE NS S S

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by & deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, ‘
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require, ¢
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.
Signaturs of Officer in char o .
E?&Sectx_'onA.xﬁntgnt-Gener ‘s ‘ £/ scords iy At Soley
o e . 8rds Eohelon, u.HeQey BeEeFs
Station and Date / C'IMAV’ :

 We13999/4141 400,000 19715 JEW

H58




e e e e

wwws-zmm—l 1. K. & Co., Lt —Forms B, mll 5
"(} Casualty Form-—Act:ve Semce.

Regiment or Corps

ﬁ "\-TORIA 8T,
LONDON, 8.W,

. 2 8  MAY 1977

; \r« & ntal No._Zeo ‘Rank_%J_ Nam;% ﬁ

Q‘\ ed (a /-”' Terms of Service (@) £ ~ Service reckons from (z)
e Date of omotlon } Date of 2 pomtment},?z,#/‘. Numerical positién on
i o, preseni rank to lance rank /3ar3. ol of N.COs. -
E,xt'ended_'_flw.Re-engageﬁ%L’;Z/i. Qualification ()

Report “Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, R =
casualties, ete.. during sctive service, as e s
From wh reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form Place Date ;_?W smy. Form
Date bhiidhe il A. 36, or in other oficial documents. The Army Form 86, or other
Toceive authority to be quoted In each cass. official documents,
6 wcihoarsdect %A - .é’%i Ko. 3. /6%
5
¥ o ccatcamsact e 1. Gusl

B isbanslast b v3 7./
Ewkhonkod Tonk ‘g.“? Vig, 3. 76
D) eiidorplont Moonaielse 22 8./
/1. 7/6 Tt | M rercand. Fowa. . 7 76| Bass.

22.5.77|9.0. ¢ | Hitles Lol VAL L A 4’74.«.6
Mf.fdm/- (S4: 52 D.g. r0. . 7 79 j

N Maws Aano,
Eof ¥V R avces).

In the ease of who has re- § snlisted into Section D, J of such i
m a raan re-engaged for, or h-lr-:hm-. 1 o will b estered o




soer-t.uy Board of rennon oamsnlonun.
Oit\v.

nir-xrins to ',voun‘- h.,tur od ,Jlmnry llth.
1919, I beg to -m' that un amount paid in con-

unmq- of this leldhr's ullttnout 1- #ix hune
dred end thirty nine donrs. and .uhtv cents.
(3639. 20g)

o Yours faitnfully,




liroBdwerd Ayre,
Chennel,lifld.
Deer Sir,-
I enclose herewith cheque for $89,3, being
 the smount due you es Administrator of the Eatata of the
1ate L/Cple B, Ayre. I slso emclose letter of A32
ministration,

Yours feithfully,

Capts & Paymaste Te




‘ L o

e July 29, 1919

lrs, Selina Ayre,
CHANNEL,

Dear Madam:

With reference to your letter of
July 2lst. I beg to advise you that your allot=
ment was continuedhy order of the pension
Commi ssioners,from the 31st.Dec.1918,therefore
for any further information on this matter,I
would suggest that you dommunicate direct with
the Board of Pension Commissioners.

With reference to the latter
portion of your letter concernins a photograph
of your son's grave,l have referred it to the |
Record Department,and ha.n asked them to reply i |
direct to you , : =

Yours truly,

Capt.
for Paymaster
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i DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
PAY VOUCHER.
ko Me g ml .ﬁ’e undland .%e iment
Recemed / %

e sum of Lot muie s 22 Dol

e " of W

Regtl. No. Rank

ch. M?OXZ uitials. . ‘1 2 ‘i'-‘.

i
' i
s e bl m;.ij






0] 'by me. ‘and in sﬁ u’::f??m foxmt

to, and for the benefnt of the undennentmne Person f? Persons, such pa ment to be made on prool

rof xdenhty of and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ; Persons

~concemed Viz. :

- Identity |Whether Wife, Child, % %
cate | other Relative or NAME (in full). s .. ADDRESS
0. Friend :

AMOUNT
(each person)

£} o) s s |
ST e 10y Pacliva € ly

Total Aum:‘unt s

NOTE.—This form miust be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed. by the Volunteer, counter- e
- signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaater as authorlty to make the ig
rcquixcd payments on applil:ation

LRl S A A N LN ) = 5




Soldier’s
‘Regl- No.__**™ jppq

Surname _ A%e

 Christian| =.
- Names







E

COPY OF WILL
oF
1067, Oorporal E. Ayre.

'.---..-th"o event of my death, I give the whole of my proportyA and

i cose it

gffects to Mrs. Edward Ayre, Chan--=--; Port ==-= New=---.

Signature,

OERTIFIED TRUE OOPY.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER |/C RECORDS.
DATED.

. Bs 64, Badly Mutilated.




Mosey _ Wemo ( Chifmr -

Witnass . Al dandis Carue M{ ﬂﬁﬂ;

e

pate Jia G 97 Q[Wmd i
Placa ﬂ/mf_
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" flay 13th, 1920

Mrs. Selina Ayre
Channel. *

Dear Madam:-

With reference to your letter of
Feb. 11th, and also your letter the Prime Minister
0f the same date, relative te pension onfilacoomnt of
your deceased son, No,1009 L/Cpls HeAs AyTe.

The mattor has been referred to %
Board of Penaion Cemmissioners who state that your '*
czse was considered by that Board on 13th Ja .g§l919,
and your application form showed that yomz hus

was 48 years of age, that he earns $450 per

and there is one sgn aged 16 years. Dxe m-ﬁ
medical gertificate States Mr, Ayre is disabled to
the extent of 1/3 in esrning powes.

Under the Pemsioms ict, tnerafore, you are
net considered as solely or mainly depdndént upon
your degeased som, snd pension cannot be sllowed,

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.~Cols,
Chief Staff 0f£ficer




P

HoN. J. A. CLIFT. K C.. C.B.E.
MaJor W. H: PARSONS, M.C..
s RAM

CR 27 —
St folon’s,

¥y 12, 1920,

A

C.

Lt. Col., W.F. Rendell, C.B.E.,
Chief Staff Officer,
City.

Re:- lMrs. Selina Ayre, of Ghannel,
Mother of #1009 L/Cpl. E.A. Ayre, deceased.

Sir:=-

I have the honour to inform you that the above noted
case was considered by the Board of Pension Commissioners
on Jamsary 13/19. Her son was killed on July 1/17, aud
Her application form shows that her husband is forty-eight
years of age,that he earns $250, per annum, and there is
one son age 16.

A Medical certificate from Dr. Grant states that Mr.
Ayre is disabled to the extent of 1/3 in earning power.

Under the Act Mrs. Ayre is therefore not soleiy or

meinly dependent upon her deceased son, and an award can-
not be made. :

I have the honour to be,

sir,
Your Obedient Servant,
. e
e
Secretary. ¢

i
a3
|
1
{
q
1
i
1




{;,ﬁ, ;4»_;"
Ry i/‘{iﬂ /0 (=] 7
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NAY 5th 1920,

The Seoretary, ;
Boara of Pension Commissionerse :

Dear Sir: A

The atﬁom copy of letter from the :quty
Colonial Secretary, together with the letter which it cmrs
and also & letter to me concerning the case of 1009 I./cpl.
E.A. Ayre, decessed, 1s forwarded to you plezse. I should
be zlad if you would repori at your convenienee emom*ng
this c:=se. :

Yours faithfully, B

- Lieu%.;Coloncl
Gh_‘lef 3taf? 0fficer, \ N

R




March 5the 1920

The Honourable
The Colonial Secretary

Sir:-
I have the homour %o scknowledge receipt of your

lettor of Fabe 24th cencerung the ozse of 1007 L/Cple
Eede Ay!.-

This Department will communicate direct with lrse
o~
Ayre in connection with the matter contained in herlletter.

I have the honouvr to be

Siz
Your obedlient servant

Lieut.-Col.,
Chie? Staffi0fficer




:wt. g.x. ll. F. uganu e.n.l..

RTME N
ot?™ T on

|
|

24th February, 1920, |

c"’Lo
NIAL SECR
i, mnM

Sir,

I enclose herewith letter dated 1lth February from
lirs. Selina Ayre of Chamnel, in which she speaks of the
case of her som No. 1009, Lee. Corporal E. A. Ayre, who
was killed in astiem.

Mrs. Ayre would seem to be digsatisfied with the assist=
ange which is being given her by the Department of Militia and
séts forth in her letter certaim family reasons which would
tend to show that she is deserving of 2ll possible assistance
:fron the Govermment.

Perhaps you will have this cawe looked up and if Mrs,
Ayre is entitled to any more money than she has beén receiv-
ing perhaps yom will kindly see that the same is paid her. In _
any ease kindly sommunicate with her, giving a full uphuuu\}”
regarding the whole matter of moneys due or being paid her,,

Deputy Colomial s«nm\)‘
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- Dear Yadam,

; wa,th reapu %! to the gnwgmte of' Hq, 1009

Lancs: Gorpoml Ayre has nuw heon recexved ;‘m

i the Pny a.nd Rncord Offme of thn Flrat

‘ Hm:fuundlzmd‘ngmont, .ondon. e
" The Ganeral 0fficer Comvnding, Sth

Corps, urztmh Expudztmm:.ry I<orca, repurta

g

that, Lnnca orporul \yre was burzed Wont of
Y Ru.\line Ho Htm's Land Br;xt:ah Front on._ the
drd of Apr:.l 1917,

Yours fai tlttull}'..

Colonial Secretary.

url. Jnlma Ayre,
(ha.nna -




Mrs. Selina Ayre ' ity
s Ghn&zi.' ; : g

ﬁor some time past the Imperial Government have been making
enguiries in relation to those men of the First Newfoundland
Regiment who have been reported missing since the action of the
1st July. I very much regret to state, however, that from the
correspondence which has taken place, a copy of which I enclose,
it is evident that none of them are Prisoners of War in Germany,
and the authorities .are, therefore, reluctantly forced to the
conclusion that all these gallant men, whose names are given in
the enclosed list, and one of whom was very dear to you, were
killed in that fateful action on the 1lst of July.

I desire to express to you on behalf of the Government, as
well as for myself, the sincerest sympathy in this time of
SOrTow, We feel the loss of our loved ones, but it will, no
doubt, be some consolation to you to think that he, for whom you
now mourn, willingly answered the call of King and Couﬂtrv, did
his part nobly, and fell, facing the foe, in defence of the
principles of Righteousness, Truth and Liberty. Though he has
laid down the earthly weapons of warfare, he now wears the
Soldier's Crown of Victory, and his name will be inscribed upon
the Glorious Roll of Honor, and be held in fragrant memory by all
his fellow-countrymen. When the vietory is won, and Peace again
reigns upon the earth, it will be a comforting thought to you
that in this glorious achievement he bore no small part.

I trust that you may have the Graee and consolation of the
Great Father of us all at this time.

With sincere sympathy,
Believe me to be,

Your obedient servant,

Colonial Secretary.

&

1007 i

N ol s i A B

|
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#1009 AYRE E. L/C.

EXTRACT OF G SVALTY LTET RECRIVED FROM THR PAY & RICOPD
OFFICS LOMDCE DATEID AUGUSY? 5, 1916.
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COPY OF TELEGRAM.

Dated
3lst July, 1916,

To 1rs, Selina Ayrey
Channel,

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,
Noe 1009 Lance Corporal

London, officially reports
Edvard A, Ayre as Missing,

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.




CRyo og
Bxtract from iegimenmtal Orders by it, Gol., ‘
8ir W. E&. Davidson, K. Co Ms Go,

officer Commsnding Dated April 1., 1916,

AUTHORITY The Royal Gasette, April 11thh., 1936,

#1008 Pte. E. ayre.

To be imuse Corporal
from 27/2/16.

snibi



"PROMOTION.

Extract of Regimental Order dated April 11, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.Sir. W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

#1009 Pte. E. Ayre, D.Co.,
to be Lance Corporal.

The_above promotion to date from February 27, 1916.

PURTHREE S 85 4.‘¥r;v-ﬁ‘)‘ieﬂﬁﬁﬂm



TR,

C.R 1004

Ertrect from Nominal Roll of €. -lst Bn.N ld.Regts :
Embarked st Devenpyort for sctive Service 20~8=15,

1009 Pte, EsA. Ayres. .

)

Disembexrked Alexandrie, ZL-8-15, Rrocecdod to Abbassie,
Oedxo,seme deto . Emberked Alcmendrie for Gellipoll
r\' S

13-9-15



‘-].00'9 Pte. E. Ayre.
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Rdward A. Ayre was atbtested for Genmral service
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ..... 801,290 1915.

Rozimental No 1009was ailoted to Phee Bdward L. AVre,

AUTHORITY:
Record Ledgor,
Depts of Milivie,

[zech £5Uhs 1919,




Numerical posifion on
roll of N.C.Os.

;’ to lance ra;
engage ngnah cdtion (b)

V Record of promotions, mlm:ﬂenl. transfers,
casualties, etc., during active service, as
sported on Army Form B, 918, Army Form Place. Date

Al 88, ot in other official documemts. The
authority 0 be quoted in each case.

: 'Emt;ar:caz Sti. John's, NFLD. : 7«/3//!'
Tba8susirizy Vlzgaadria y’/[f

N l‘-lﬂlDd.l'r.L. d

Remarks ;
taken from Army Form B, 218,
Fe othe

GAllipold o hafefys
mblk ‘@ Po "“Sftélﬁl’wﬂ‘ e "’V'-’;/"

mbk’d MARSELLLES s 273 /,(

Missing e = 5l JY1%%

In the case of a man who has u~enn ged for, or ‘enlisted into Section D, Arm:

m¢ Smith, etc.; etc., also -p-:i-l qualifications in technics




PRSI

o

='W, P. Grifith & Sons Ltd, Printers, O1d Bailey, E.C.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Fo‘mi"B. 121,

TETITNT I

' [313) Wo043/1195 100m 12/14ss 98 58 . B, 121, M g
fRatRAR . 5. Regiment of WW Siganture of 0. 0. Com
Regi 1 Number hod Name Eulistment Z “Goud Conduct Badgel. Service Pay or Proficiency. Ply i
No. " i
Ageon £ years == months .
/oa¢ orre & A, = Lezsrine 4
e T Placoand Daie} ,%;‘[ @1_ 2‘“ % :
Joind 2 Date i 24 sPr§ (o - 5 ﬁ
Jolaed Dato Sl {m s years. | Place of Birth :
i Jolned Date with Raan/ 5 yeam.
' Place | Duboof e OFFENOE Namies of Punishment awanded | TS By whom awarded REMARKS
2 Offence m:: ) Witnesses 1shm o e y whom awarde: K .
i 25 h
| ot o B 7 o
L Vs Al e e
‘ ) cosan R v i S po sk
g 3 3¢ &
B & S el PR L P tro b (51 v 5o e i Sl S it
i
To b carrled over Miee T 5 %
o e e 4




3 | 1067, Oorporsl E. Ayre. Ao
------------------------(?------------------.—----------—----------- ----- —

m——===the event or my death, I give tha whole of my property and
rffects to Mrs. Edward ﬁyre, Chan=--~=, Port ——— HOWm——,

Signature,

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

DATED.

A. B. 642 Badl ! Mutilated .

[
Mﬁmn-wmpﬂ.'.'ﬂ«m L s
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